

CITY OF MARSHALL

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, February 23, 2021
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Grant of Permanent Easement – Project Z82 North 1 st Street and Project Z83 James/Camden.
Background Information:	Attached are Grants of Permanent Easement required for the above-referenced projects between the City and Curtis VanMeveren (Project Z82) and Marshall Golf Club (Project Z83). The location of the easement is shown in Exhibit B for each of the projects. The easements are for the construction and installation of stormwater drainage pipe in the easement area.
Fiscal Impact:	None.
Alternative/ Variations:	No alternative actions recommended.
Recommendation:	Recommendation No. 1 that the Council authorize the execution of the attached Grant of Permanent Easement between the City of Marshall and Curtis VanMeveren (Project Z82). Recommendation No. 2 that the Council authorize the execution of the attached Grant of Permanent Easement between the City of Marshall and Marshall Golf Club (Project Z83).